FOOL'S RUN 5K

April 1 2023

Ghost Town Trail Black Lick PA

Conducted by Indiana Road Runners Club

Race Directors: Marilyn Gregory Bill Winters Donna Scanlon Dick Gigliotti

OVERALL DIVISION

1

O 00 NO UL & WN

W W W W W W WwwWNNNNNNNNNNRRRRRRRPRRPR
0O NOO U WNRERPROOOKNOGOULLPEAEWNRERPOOOLONOULPD WNERDO

1

N NNNWWRNRPRPRRPNAMNRPRRPRWRPRPRPNRPRRPRPNRPNRPRWNRPRRPRPRPRPERPWRNREPR

LAST

DEAN BANKO

EDEN BLOOM
STEPHEN MEAD
HERMAN WEIHRAUCH
JAY JONES

GRANT CRUSE

CODY TAYLOR

DAN TOMAK

TYLER WALLS

FALYN KIEBLER
PAYTON KOLARIK
MICHELLE WISSINGER
PATRICK MCCLURE
ZACHARY KOLARIK
TIM SHIRLEY
HEATHER NUGENT
DENNY CRUSE

FRANK KOLARIK

DAN HOLT

JEFF VAN LEER
DARLENE SHAW
JACOB MOCEK

BRIAN ZIEMBA
KRISTINA SMALL
ALFREDO CAMPOS
GEORGIANNE SHIRLEY
LEWIS SUMMERFIELD
DELIAH COY

ROBERT STEFFER
SUSAN PLOWCHA
JACOB HORNER
NICHOLE KOLARIK
TYLER KIEBLER
CARLIE VAN LEER
SONNIE SERIAN

MEG LARKO
KRISTINA TAYLOR-PORTER
TAYSON FOLTZ

GENDER
MALE
FEMALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE

AGE
39
27
36
55
51
27
19
45
32
30
12
51
33
10
46
42
71
38
29
51
51
20
49
49
41
45
47
44
67
59
24
39
32
41
51
59
39
15

TIME
0:18:00
0:20:22
0:21:16
0:21:27
0:21:55
0:22:30
0:23:14
0:23:31
0:23:39
0:23:54
0:24:06
0:24:16
0:24:38
0:24:42
0:25:05
0:25:12
0:25:59
0:26:12
0:26:23
0:26:26
0:26:32
0:26:38
0:26:44
0:27:35
0:27:49
0:27:58
0:28:07
0:28:11
0:28:22
0:28:25
0:28:28
0:28:30
0:28:52
0:29:19
0:29:22
0:29:36
0:30:20
0:30:27

PACE
0:05:48
0:06:34
0:06:52
0:06:55
0:07:04
0:07:15
0:07:30
0:07:35
0:07:38
0:07:43
0:07:46
0:07:50
0:07:57
0:07:58
0:08:05
0:08:08
0:08:23
0:08:27
0:08:31
0:08:32
0:08:34
0:08:35
0:08:37
0:08:54
0:08:58
0:09:01
0:09:04
0:09:19
0:09:09
0:09:10
0:09:11
0:09:12
0:09:19
0:09:27
0:09:28
0:09:33
0:09:47
0:09:49



OVERALL DIVISION
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49
50
51
52
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54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
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63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
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74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
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LAST

NICOLA CAMPBELL
HEATHER HEITZENRATER
ROBB KIPP

JEREMY FOLTZ

KARIN GEARHART
MATTHEW SMILO
JONAH MILBY
SHAWN BEREZANSKY
DONALD WILSON
MARCIE PUTT

KRIS KIRSCH

DONNA SCANLON
GARY SMALL

JOHN KARPACS
KEVIN THOMSON
BROOKE KOLARIK
JEN FIRMSTONE

DAN CLARK
CLAUDINE BISHOP
ANDREW HILL
EDGAR SHOULDERS
CALEB HILL

LORI TRIMBLE
KATHRYN EDMONDSON
CORY TRUITT

DANA WALLS

LINDA PILIPOVICH
MEGAN MCCLURE
MARIE BERNABEI
ALEXA BLAIR

JILL MCCONNELL
RON SEE

JENNIFER SPENCER
ALLEN SHIRLEY
DIANE RATAY

AMY BINSBERGER
KELSEY CLARK
BRANDON ROBINSON
BROOKE ROBINSON
WENDY RIGGENBACH
MIKE RIGGENBACH
MEGAN MASON
BOBIE SUE CLAWSON
AMBER HIMES
CAITLIN SCHULTZ
PEGGY EYER

GENDER
FEMALE
FEMALE

MALE
MALE
FEMALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE

AGE
43
47
62
43
50
52
46
53
65
56
61
65
61
60
62
10
29
27
58
32
52
10
29
32
27
33
72
37
32
28
62
62
30
71
59
37
29
25
24
49
61
24
41
36
32
66

TIME
0:30:48
0:30:55
0:31:02
0:31:20
0:31:25
0:31:32
0:31:54
0:32:09
0:32:13
0:32:58
0:33:08
0:33:29
0:33:57
0:34:05
0:34:09
0:34:32
0:34:47
0:34:56
0:35:22
0:35:54
0:35:55
0:38:06
0:38:21
0:38:27
0:38:33
0:38:33
0:38:47
0:39:15
0:39:21
0:39:53
0:41:53
0:42:12
0:42:41
0:42:56
0:43:08
0:43:08
0:45:31
0:47:03
0:47:04
0:47:54
0:47:55
0:50:18
0:50:32
0:50:51
0:50:58
0:52:00

PACE
0:09:56
0:09:58
0:10:01
0:10:06
0:10:08
0:10:10
0:10:17
0:10:22
0:10:24
0:10:38
0:10:41
0:10:48
0:10:57
0:11:00
0:11:01
0:11:08
0:11:13
0:11:16
0:11:25
0:11:35
0:11:35
0:12:17
0:12:22
0:12:24
0:12:26
0:12:26
0:12:31
0:12:40
0:12:42
0:12:52
0:13:31
0:13:37
0:13:46
0:13:51
0:13:55
0:13:55
0:14:41
0:15:11
0:15:11
0:15:27
0:15:27
0:16:14
0:16:18
0:16:24
0:16:26
0:16:46



OVERALL DIVISION

85 3
86 5
87 6

LAST

JOHN BOMBOY
JESSICA LOUISE KIM
ELYSE SHIRLEY

TOP THREE MALES OVERALL:

1 1
2
5 3

DEAN BANKO
STEPHEN MEAD
JAY JONES

TOP THREE FEMALES OVERALL:

2 1
10 2
11 3

TOP MALE MASTER:

TOP FEMALE MASTER:

12 1

EDEN BLOOM
FALYN KIEBLER
PAYTON KOLARIK

HERMAN WEIHRAUCH

MICHELLE WISSINGER

MALES AGE 15 AND UNDER:

14 1
38 2
60 3

MALES AGES 16 TO 19:

7 1
MALES AGES 20 TO 24:

22 1

31 2
MALES AGES 25 TO 29:

6 1

19 2

56 3

63 4

76 5

ZACHARY KOLARIK
TAYSON FOLTZ
CALEB HILL

CODY TAYLOR

JACOB MOCEK
JACOB HORNER

GRANT CRUSE

DAN HOLT

DAN CLARK

CORY TRUITT
BRANDON ROBINSON

GENDER

MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE

MALE
MALE
MALE

FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE

MALE

FEMALE

MALE
MALE
MALE

MALE

MALE
MALE

MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE

AGE
69
48
33

39
36
51

27
30
12

55

51

10
15
10

19

20
24

27
29
27
27
25

TIME
0:52:00
0:59:39
1:16:19

0:18:00
0:21:16
0:21:55

0:20:22
0:23:54
0:24:06

0:21:27

0:24:16

0:24:42
0:30:27
0:38:06

0:23:14

0:26:38
0:28:28

0:22:30
0:26:23
0:34:56
0:38:33
0:47:03

PACE
0:16:46
0:19:15
0:24:37

0:05:48
0:06:52
0:07:04

0:06:34
0:07:43
0:07:46

0:06:55

0:07:50

0:07:58
0:09:49
0:12:17

0:07:30

0:08:35
0:09:11

0:07:15
0:08:31
0:11:16
0:12:26
0:15:11



OVERALL DIVISION

MALES 30 TO 34:

9
13
33
58

A W N -

MALES AGES 35 TO 39:

18 1

MALES AGES 40 TO 44:

25 1
42 2

MALES AGES 45 TO 49:

8
15
23
27
45

u b W N -

MALES AGES 50 TO 54:

20
44
46
59

A W N -

MALES AGES 60 TO 64:

41
51
52
53
70
79

o bk WN

LAST

TYLER WALLS
PATRICK MCCLURE
TYLER KIEBLER
ANDREW HILL

FRANK KOLARIK

ALFREDO CAMPOS
JEREMY FOLTZ

DAN TOMAK

TIM SHIRLEY

BRIAN ZIEMBA
LEWIS SUMMERFIELD
JONAH MILBY

JEFF VAN LEER
MATTHEW SMILO
SHAWN BEREZANSKY
EDGAR SHOULDERS

ROBB KIPP

GARY SMALL
JOHN KARPACS
KEVIN THOMSON
RON SEE

MIKE RIGGENBACH

GENDER

MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE

MALE

MALE
MALE

MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE

MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE

MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE

AGE

32
33
32
32

38

41
43

45
46
49
47
46

51
52
53
52

62
61
60
62
62
61

TIME

0:23:39
0:24:38
0:28:52
0:35:54

0:26:12

0:27:49
0:31:20

0:23:31
0:25:05
0:26:44
0:28:07
0:31:54

0:26:26
0:31:32
0:32:09
0:35:55

0:31:02
0:33:57
0:34:05
0:34:09
0:42:12
0:47:55

PACE

0:07:38
0:07:57
0:09:19
0:11:35

0:08:27

0:08:58
0:10:06

0:07:35
0:08:05
0:08:37
0:09:04
0:10:17

0:08:32
0:10:10
0:10:22
0:11:35

0:10:01
0:10:57
0:11:00
0:11:01
0:13:37
0:15:27



OVERALL DIVISION LAST

MALES AGES 65 TO 69:
29 1 ROBERT STEFFER
47 2 DONALD WILSON
85 3 JOHN BOMBOY

MALES AGES 70 AND UP:

17 1 DENNY CRUSE
72 2 ALLEN SHIRLEY

FEMALES AGE 15 AND UNDER:

54 1 BROOKE KOLARIK
FEMALES AGES 20 TO 24:

77 1 BROOKE ROBINSON

80 2 MEGAN MASON
FEMALES AGES 25 TO 29:

55 1 JEN FIRMSTONE

61 2 LORI TRIMBLE

68 3 ALEXA BLAIR

75 4 KELSEY CLARK
FEMALES AGES 30 TO 34:

62 1 KATHRYN EDMONDSON

64 2 DANA WALLS

67 3 MARIE BERNABEI

71 4 JENNIFER SPENCER

83 5 CAITLIN SCHULTZ

87 6 ELYSE SHIRLEY
FEMALES AGES 35 TO 39:

32 1 NICHOLE KOLARIK

37 2 KRISTINA TAYLOR-PORTER

66 3 MEGAN MCCLURE

74 4 AMY BINSBERGER

82 5 AMBER HIMES

GENDER

MALE
MALE
MALE

MALE
MALE

FEMALE

FEMALE
FEMALE

FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE

FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE

FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE

AGE

67
65
69

71
71

10

24
24

29
29
28
29

32
33
32
30
32
33

39
39
37
37
36

TIME

0:28:22
0:32:13
0:52:00

0:25:59
0:42:56

0:34:32

0:47:04
0:50:18

0:34:47
0:38:21
0:39:53
0:45:31

0:38:27
0:38:33
0:39:21
0:42:41
0:50:58
1:16:19

0:28:30
0:30:20
0:39:15
0:43:08
0:50:51

PACE

0:09:09
0:10:24
0:16:46

0:08:23
0:13:51

0:11:08

0:15:11
0:16:14

0:11:13
0:12:22
0:12:52
0:14:41

0:12:24
0:12:26
0:12:42
0:13:46
0:16:26
0:24:37

0:09:12
0:09:47
0:12:40
0:13:55
0:16:24



OVERALL DIVISION LAST

FEMALES AGES 40 TO 44:

16 1 HEATHER NUGENT

28 2 DELIAH COY

34 3 CARLIE VAN LEER

39 4 NICOLA CAMPBELL

81 5 BOBIE SUE CLAWSON
FEMALES AGES 45 TO 49:

24 1 KRISTINA SMALL

26 2 GEORGIANNE SHIRLEY

40 3 HEATHER HEITZENRATER

78 4 WENDY RIGGENBACH

86 5 JESSICA LOUISE KIM
FEMALES AGES 50 TO 54:

21 1 DARLENE SHAW

35 2 SONNIE SERIAN

43 3 KARIN GEARHART
FEMALES AGES 55 TO 59:

30 1 SUSAN PLOWCHA

36 2 MEG LARKO

48 3 MARCIE PUTT

57 4 CLAUDINE BISHOP

73 5 DIANE RATAY
FEMALES AGES 60 TO 64:

49 1 KRIS KIRSCH

69 2 JILL MCCONNELL
FEMALES AGES 65 TO 69:

50 1 DONNA SCANLON

84 2 PEGGY EYER

FEMALES AGES 70 AND UP:

65 1 LINDA PILIPOVICH

Timing Services Provided by David Mapes Timing Service Somerset PA

GENDER

FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE

FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE

FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE

FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE

FEMALE
FEMALE

FEMALE
FEMALE

FEMALE

Scoring and Results Provided by The Apathetic Timing Service

AGE

42
44
41
43
41

49
45
47
49
48

51
51
50

59
59
56
58
59

61
62

65
66

72

TIME

0:25:12
0:28:11
0:29:19
0:30:48
0:50:32

0:27:35
0:27:58
0:30:55
0:47:54
0:59:39

0:26:32
0:29:22
0:31:25

0:28:25
0:29:36
0:32:58
0:35:22
0:43:08

0:33:08
0:41:53

0:33:29
0:52:00

0:38:47

PACE

0:08:08
H#REF!
0:09:27
0:09:56
0:16:18

0:08:54
0:09:01
0:09:58
0:15:27
0:19:15

0:08:34
0:09:28
0:10:08

0:09:10
0:09:33
0:10:38
0:11:25
0:13:55

0:10:41
0:13:31

0:10:48
0:16:46

0:12:31



